IOOF

(IOF)

WFAITHBUILDER

August 2021

Product update Change of investment option name

The name of the following IOOF WealthBuilder investment option (or Fund) has been updated as follows:

Previous name	Revised name
IOOF WealthBuilder Australian Shares Geared – Colonial First State	IOOF WealthBuilder Australian Shares Geared – First Sentier

The name changed as the result of the Underlying Managed Fund (UMF) re-branding from Colonial First State Wholesale Geared Share Fund to First Sentier Wholesale Geared Share Fund.

This name change does not impact the Fund's or UMF's investment objective, strategy or risk profile.

For more information on IOOF WealthBuilder please refer to the Product Disclosure Statement available at www.ioof.com.au/forms/wealthbuilder